

- WHEREAS, Michael Lynn Little began his public service career with Hall County on August 13, 2001; and
- WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Mr. Little served in many capacities such as: Facility Manager of Allen Creek Soccer Complex, Interim Director of Parks & Leisure Services, Director of Parks & Leisure Services, and Director of Parks & Community Services; and
- WHEREAS, Parks & Community Services Director Brent Holloway stated, "Mike Little devoted more than two decades of service to Hall County Parks & Leisure. His love of soccer brought the Miami native to Hall County in 2001, where he served as the Facilities Manager at Allen Creek Soccer Complex, a role he held until 2011 when he was named Director of Hall County Parks & Leisure and later Director of Parks & Community Services, where he served until his sudden passing in 2022 at the age of 58. Mike's hard work and dedication still reverberate to this day, as does the kindness he showed to every person lucky enough to share his company."; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim May 11, 2024, to be

MIKE LITTLE DAY

and remembers and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 20 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens.

Adopted this 8th day of May 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN	KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1	BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK